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REFERENOES: I, On loan to another Department: i, Department of Supply and Development, Australia; ii, Department of Agriculture; 
(') .Passed qualifying examination A.M.I.Mech.E. (') Passed qualifYing examination A.M.I.E.E. (3) Also £26 per annum instrument and 
eqUipment. allowance. (4) Also £12 per annum instrument and equipment allowance. (6) Receives annual allowance to. bri'1-g total 
remuneratIOn up to £(A)I,137 13s. 7d. as at 1/4/50. (6) Receives annual allowance to bring total remuneration up to £(A)900 as at 1/4/50. 
(') Receives annual allowance to bring total remuneration up to £865 per annum as at 1/4/50. (8) Receives annual allowance to bring total 
remuneration up to $6,099 per annum. (0) Receives annual allowance to bring salary up to $9,940. ('0) Receives annual allowance to bring 
total remuneration up to £(A)775 as at 1/4/50. 

Name. Position and Place. 

ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 

Examinations and 
Remark .. 

HEAD OFFICE AND OTHER LOCALITIES 
£ £ £ £ M. Y. Y. M. 

Callaghan, F. R. .. Secretary, Head Office 1550 1625b .. 1/4/50 1800 4/91 38 11 M.A., F.R.E.S. 

Marsden, E. 
Joiner, W. A. 

Watson::Munro, C. M.~. 

Hamilton, W. M. 

Tiller, L. W. 

~ash, J. A. D. 
Straker, D ... 

Wodzioki, K. A. 

Marris, N. A. 

Markham, G. W. 
Davis, L. H. 
Collins, E. R. 

Nash, A. S. 
Armstrong, V. 

PROFESSIONAL DIVISION 

Professional Special 
PermanentRepresentative,London 1500 1600 1/4/50 1600 
Asst. Secretary (Chemistry and 1175 1275b 1/4/50 1450 

Geology), Head Office 

Assistant Secretary (Physics and 
Engineering), Head Office 

Asst. Secretary (Agriculture and 
Biology), Head Office 

Dep. Asst. Secretary (Agriculture 
and Biology), Head Office 

Sen. Scientific Officer, Head Office 
Officer in Charge, Occupational 

Psychology Research Section, 
Head Office 

Officer in Charge, Animal Ecology 
Section, Head Office 

Sen. Scientific Officer, Head Office 

1150 1225b 

1150 1225b 

1010 1060 

860 
860 

910 
910 

1/4/50 1350 

1/4/50 1350 

1/4/50 1060 

1/4/50 
1/7/50 

910 
910 

910 

860 

2/89 35 2 
5/02 26 2 

8/15 15 1 

D.Sc., F.R.S.N.Z. c, £250. 
M.Sc., F.R.I.C., Dip.Chem. 

Eng. (Lou.), A.M.I.Chem. 
E. Also Deputy Secretary. 

M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., F.I.P. 

7/09 14 2 D.Sc., N.D.H. (N.Z.). 

1/01 17 9 B.Sc. 

1/12 15 3 M.Sc. 
6/12 1 3 M.A. (Cantab.). 

2/00 4 0 M.Sc., Ph.D. (Cracow). 

1/02 21 7 M.Sc., RCom. Also O. i/o 

Sen. Scientific Officer, Head Office 
Scientific Liaison Officer, Melbourne 
Senior Physicist, Wellington 

820 

860 

820 
820 
770 

910 . 

860 

860 
820 
820 

18/3/51 

1/6/49 

6/10/50 
1/6/49 
1/4/50 

8eO 12/07· 25 2 
820 3/06 26 7 
820 6/16 12 3 

Information Bureau. 
RSc. 
M.Sc. (0). 
M.Sc. o. 

Director Hop Research Stn., Nelson 
Scientific Liaison Officer, 

Washington 

Professional One 
770 770 1/6/49 
770 770 1/6/49 

770 
770 

1/09 17 9 B.Agr.Sc. 
2/13 9 9 B.Sc., Ph.D.,- A.R.LC., 

D.t.C. (0). 
O'Connor, M. .. Assistant Editor, Head Office .. 720 770 1/4/50 770 1/12 20 2 M.Sc. 

Watson, J. S. 

Waite, R. M. 

Leonard.Rogers, J. 'J. 
Brodie, J. W. . . 
Mitohell, K. J. .. 
Bull, P. C. .. .. 
Duncan, P. J. 

Rice, Miss M. 

Professional Two 
Zoologist, Animal Ecology, Head 620 645 1/7/50 670 2/19 0 4 B.A. (Oxon.). 

Office 

Professional Three 
Psychologist, Occupational Psy- 620 620 1/1/50 

chology' Research Section, H.O. 
Industrial Liaison Officer, Auck. 
Scientific Officer, Head Office 
Scientific Officer, Head Office 
Zoologist, Head Office .. .. 
Industrial Liaison Officer, Dunedin 

620 
595 
570 
570 
570 

620 
620 
620 
620 
595 

1/6/49 
1/4/50 

1/12/50 
15/3/51 
1/11/50 

620 4/18 

620 1)17 
620 10/20 
620 11/21 
620 9/20 
620 8/23 

4 3 M.A. 

I 10 A.M.I.Meoh.E. 
13 1· RSc. 

6 4 B.Agr.Sc. o. 
2 0 B.Sc. 
2 5 B.E., RSc., A.O.S.M. 

Professional Five 
Asst. Editor, Information Bureau, 460 495 1/4/50 520 3/09 0 1 B.Sc. 

Head Office 

CLERICAL DIVISION 

Clerical Special 
Robson, C. B. . , Chief Administrative Officer, H.O. 910 960 .. 1/4/50 960 2/07 .26 2 Matrie • 

Lawrence, H. G. 
Wilkinson, G. 
McCullough, F. C. 
Boyd, C. T ... 

McEvedy, C. P. 

Clinton, C. O. 

R 

Accountant, Head Office 
Senior Clerk, Head Office 
District Officer, Auckland 
Senior Clerk (Agriculture 

Biology), Head Office 
and 

Administrative Asst. (Industrial), 
Head Office 

District Officer, Christchurch 

Clerical Two 
670 670 22/7/49 
670 670 1/7/49 
670 670 1/6/49 
645 670 1/4/50 

620 645 1/4/50 

620 645 1/4/50 

670 9/09 23 1 Accts' Prof. 
670 8/13 21 2 Acct.; Prof., RCom. 
670 5/08 23 0 Matric. 
670g 1/08 25 1 Matric .. 

670 12/14 14 10 Accts' Prof., B.Coni. 

670 12/13 19 1 Matric. 


