SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

References: l, On loan to another Department: i, Department of Supply and Development, Australia; ii, Department of Agriculture; (1) Passed qualifying examination A.M.I.E.E. (3) Also £26 per annum instrument and equipment allowance. (4) Also £12 per annum instrument and equipment allowance. (5) Receives annual allowance to bring total remuneration up to £(A),137 13s. 7d. as at 1/4/50. (6) Receives annual allowance to bring total remuneration up to £(A) polo as at 1/4/50. (8) Receives annual allowance to bring total remuneration up to \$6,099 per annum. (9) Receives annual allowance to bring salary up to \$9,940. (10) Receives annual allowance to bring total remuneration up to £(A)775 as at 1/4/50.

Name.	Position and Place.	Salary, Year ended 31/3/50.	Salary, Year ending 31/3/51.	Adult Allowance.	Date from which payable.	Maximum for Position.	Month and Year of Birth.	Total Service on 31/3/50.	Examinations and Remarks.
HEAD OFFICE AND		MINISTR	ATIV	E D	IVISION				
Callaghan, F. R.	g	1550	£ 1625 <i>b</i>	£	1/4/50	£ 1800	м. у. 4/91	у. м. 38 11	M.A., F.R.E.S.
٠.	P	ROFESSI	ONAL	DI	VISION				
		Profess	ional	Spec	eial				
Marsden, E. Joiner, W. A.	Permanent Representative, Lo Asst. Secretary (Chemistry Geology), Head Office				$\frac{1/4/50}{1/4/50}$	1600 1450	$\frac{2/89}{5/02}$		
Watson-Munro, C. M. N	. Assistant Secretary (Physics a Engineering), Head Office	and 1150	12258	b	1/4/50	1350	8/15	15 1	M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E., F.I.P.
Hamilton, W. M.	. Asst. Secretary (Agriculture a Biology), Head Office	and 1150	12256	5	1/4/50	1350	7/09	14 2	D.Sc., N.D.H. (N.Z.).
Γiller, L. W.	Dep. Asst. Secretary (Agricult and Biology), Head Office	ure 1010	1060		1/4/50	1060	1/01	17 9	B.Sc.
Nash, J. A. D Straker, D	 Sen. Scientific Officer, Head Officer in Charge, Occupation Psychology Research Section 	nal 860	910 910	••	$\frac{1/4/50}{1/7/50}$	910 910	$\begin{array}{c} 1/12 \\ 6/12 \end{array}$	15 3 1 3	M.Sc. M.A. (Cantab.).
Wodzieki, K. A	Head Office . Officer in Charge, Animal Ecol	ogy 820	910	,	18/3/51	910	$\frac{1}{2}/00$	4 0	M.Sc., Ph.D. (Cracow).
Marris, N. A	Section, Head Office . Sen. Scientific Officer, Head Of	fice 860	860		1/6/49	860	1/02	21 7	
Markham, G. W Davis, L. H Collins, E. R	CI I TOI I I I TITY III		860 820 820		$6/10/50 \ 1/6/49 \ 1/4/50$	860 820 820	12/07 $3/06$ $6/16$	$\begin{array}{ccc} 25 & 2 \\ 26 & 7 \\ 12 & 3 \end{array}$	M.Sc. (5).
		Profe	ssiona	ıl Or	ıe				
Nash, A. S Armstrong, V	G		770 770	• •	$\frac{1/6/49}{1/6/49}$	770 770	$\begin{array}{c} 1/09 \\ 2/13 \end{array}$	17 9 9 9	B.Agr.Sc. B.Sc., Ph.D., A.R.I.C., D.I.C. (9).
O'Connor, M		720	770		1/4/50	770	1/12	20 2	
		Profes	ssiona	l Tv	70				
Watson, J. S.	. Zoologist, Animal Ecology, H	ead 620	645		1/7/50	670	2/19	0 4	B.A. (Oxon.).
	Office	Profes	sional	Thi	ree				
Waite, R. M.	. Psychologist, Occupational I	Psy- 620	620		1/1/50	620	4/18	4 3	M.A.
TO 11 TO 01	chology Research Section, E Industrial Liaison Officer, Auc Scientific Officer, Head Office Scientific Officer, Head Office Zoologist, Head Office Industrial Liaison Officer, Dune	k. 620 . 595 . 570 . 570	620 620 620 620 595	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1/6/49 $1/4/50$ $1/12/50$ $15/3/51$ $1/11/50$	620 620 620 620 620	1/17 $10/20$ $11/21$ $9/20$ $8/23$	$\begin{array}{cccc} 1 & 10 \\ 13 & 1 \\ 6 & 4 \\ 2 & 0 \\ 2 & 5 \end{array}$	B.Se. B.Agr.Se. o.
	• * • • •	Profes	ssiona	l Fi	ve				
Rice, Miss M.	Asst. Editor, Information Bure Head Office	eau, 460	495		1/4/50	520	3/09	0 1	B.Sc.
		CLERIC	AL I	IVIS	SION				
			cal S						
Robson, C. B.	. Chief Administrative Officer, I	I.O. 910	960		1/4/50	960	2/07	,26 2	Matric.
	. A		Clerica			0=0	0.400	00	A 4-2 David
McCullough, F. C.	. Accountant, Head Office . Senior Clerk, Head Office . District Officer, Auckland . Senior Clerk (Agriculture a	670 670 670 and 645	670 670 670 670		22/7/49 $1/7/49$ $1/6/49$ $1/4/50$	$670 \\ 670 \\ 670 \\ 670g$	$9/09 \\ 8/13 \\ 5/08 \\ 1/08$	$egin{array}{cccc} 23 & 1 \\ 21 & 2 \\ 23 & 0 \\ 25 & 1 \\ \end{array}$	Accts' Prof., B.Com. Matric.
McEvedy, C. P.	Biology), Head Office Administrative Asst. (Industry Head Office	ial), 620	645		1/4/50	670	12/14	14 10	Accts' Prof., B.Com.
Clinton, C. O. R	Head Office District Officer, Christchurch	620	645	• •	1/4/50	670	12/13	19 1	Matric.